### Land Hermit Crab Owners Society



LHCOS Crab Con CSJ

Greetings Crabby Friends!



#### 2021 Travel Fund Raiser

LHCOS President Stacy Griffith is raising money to cover this year's travel expenses for LHCOS to travel to at least one show per month.Her goal is to visit as many states as possible this year to educate people locally about land hermit crabs. She has already been to Missouri and Tennessee (twice) with the Show Me Reptiles and Exotics show since March 2021.

Up next? Wisconsin, Georgia, Iowa, Kentucky and Oklahoma. Your generous donations will cover travel expenses and allow Stacy and LHCOS to educate so many people this year!

## If we raise \$1,000 an anonymous donor agreed to match with ANOTHER \$1,000!!

Advocating and Educating is an important part of the LHCOS mission as well as our best tools for changing the industry. Let's do this!

You can donate on Facebook:https://www.facebook.com/donate/463160544894478/1909084202589

Donate via PayPal



Next show: Janesville WI May 23rd 2021!





#### **April Calendar Crab Winner**

HermitCrabsSweden won April 2021 Calendar Crab and will receive an prize from  $\underline{\text{BioActiveFX}}$ 

**Enter Your Photo** 

#### Crab Con 2020 Rewind!

Guys it is almost time!! June 1st ALL of the Crab Con 2020 talks will leave the pay wall and be free to watch



on the Crab Con Youtube channel! A great way to learn about Crab Con and get prepped for Crab Con 2020!

Subscribe Now!

# Speaking of Crab Con - Don't miss out on these awesome giveaways happening on <u>Facebook</u>!



Earth Water Fire Beautiful hand thrown bowl from Mary Akers



Acurite

Combo gauge from Acurite - Corporate Sponsor



InkBird

Dual Outlet Temperature Controller from InkBird -Corporate Sponsor

This is just a small sample of all the amazing prizes to be given away at Crab Con 2021. Just 3 VIP tickets remain at this time! See you there!!

Land Hermit Crab Owners Society LHCOS.org LandHermitCrabOwnersSociety@gmail.com



This email was sent to {{ contact.EMAIL }} You received this email because you are registered with Land Hermit Crab Owners Society

Unsubscribe here



© 2021 Land Hermit Crab Owners Society

